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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Assembly District 23

 3,091 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 70 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,199 

 1,688 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 143 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JAMES HASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GASPARNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIGARNARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KLEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE LUIQU 10107 (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,849 

Unrecorded  1,350 

Assembly District 25

 1,987 PUBLIC COUNTER

 52 EMERGENCY

 63 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,143 

 1,486 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 103 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW HUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KACHENOLVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,594 

Unrecorded  549 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Assembly District 27

 3,183 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 92 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,363 

 1,990 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 169 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER KHINKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WECHSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LITTLE 8955 AUSTIN ST. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYISKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LYNN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK A SILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT VAROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,195 

Unrecorded  1,168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Assembly District 28

 5,695 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 313 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,151 

 3,529 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 311 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY B. SHIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAG OF ROCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG GAY AL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLEC BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KLAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIONA O'LEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN MROSOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. KEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 8 LYNN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PODBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS X (WRITE-IN)

 9 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MAROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KESTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE DEVIL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Assembly District 28

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,899 

Unrecorded  2,252 

Assembly District 29

 10,592 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 196 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,980 

 9,711 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 372 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,088 

Unrecorded  892 

Assembly District 31

 9,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,664 

 8,129 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 287 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,426 

Unrecorded  1,238 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Assembly District 32

 20,020 PUBLIC COUNTER

 17 EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 381 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,753 

 17,703 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 617 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CRYSTAL ELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE VIOAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 M M GOLPHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,329 

Unrecorded  2,424 

Assembly District 33

 368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 7 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  384 

 319 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 16 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  335 

Unrecorded  49 

Assembly District 38

 942 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  970 

 564 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 49 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARRY BUSHILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  615 

Unrecorded  355 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 55,252 PUBLIC COUNTER

 69 EMERGENCY

 1,194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 903 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,607 

 45,119 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,067 SHIRLEY L HUNTLEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KHINKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW HUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY B. SHIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WECHSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAG OF ROCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BUSHILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG GAY AL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLEC BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL ELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KLAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LITTLE 8955 AUSTIN ST. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIONA O'LEANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN MROSOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HASSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYISKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE VIOAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GASPARNO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOHN J. KEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KACHENOLVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERIN SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 11 LYNN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 M M GOLPHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PODBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MS X (WRITE-IN)

 28 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK A SILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MAROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIGARNARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KLEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT VAROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KESTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE DEVIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE LUIQU 10107 (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  2:08:56PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,330 

Unrecorded  10,277 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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